09:47am

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Docket No. 036263-709	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Seagate Removable Storage Solutions LLC 	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Certance LLC
	Name: Certance LLC
Execution Date(s) 3/26/2003 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 1650 Sunflower Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Costa Mesa
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92626
□ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/243,938	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Robert E. Krebs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address; Thelen Reid & Priest LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 640640	☐ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Jose	
State; CA Zip: 95164-0640	8. Payment information
Phone Number : 408.292.5800	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: 408.287.8040	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1698
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Thelen Reid & Priest LLP
9. Signature :	May 10, 2006
Khaled Shami, Reg. No. 38,745	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 7

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

F-976

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 12:00 RM 04/01/2003 030214339 - 3244324

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SEAGATE REMOVABLE STORAGE SOLUTIONS LLC

Sengate Removable Storage Solutions LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), hereby certifies as

- The name of this Company is Seagate Removable Storage Solutions LLC.
- The original Certificate of Formation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 15, 2000.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, this Certificate of Amendment amends the Certificate of Formation of this Company.
- 4. Article First of the original Certificate of Formation of this Company is hereby amended to tead as follows:

"The name of the company is Cortance LLC."

- 6. This Certificate of Amendment was adopted by the sole member of the Company in accordance with Section 18-302 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective as of April 7, 2003.

Scagate Removable Storage Solutions LLC has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its authorized officer as of March 26, 2003.

Scagate Removable Storage Solutions LLC

William L. Hudson

Executive Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

SFDOCS96336348+1

REEL: 017608 FRAME: 0964

PATENT



I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SEAGATE REMOVABLE STORAGE SOLUTIONS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SEAGATE REMOVABLE STORAGE SOLUTIONS LLC" TO "CERTANCE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2003, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2003.

H

3244324 8100

030559271

Warriet Smith Mindson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2605728

DATE: 08-28-03

PATENT REEL: 017608 FRAME: 0965

RECORDED: 05/11/2006